which is named in English as “TRUE CORPORATION PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED” 

Clause 2. The Company has its objective to offer its shares for sale to the public. 

Clause 3. The Company has   81  objectives as appeared in Form BorMorJor. 002 attached hereto. 

Clause 4. Authorized Capital of Baht  138,208,403,204.00 (One hundred and thirty-eight billion  

two hundred and eight million four hundred  

and three thousand two hundred and four Baht) 

Divided into  34,552,100,801  shares 

(Thirty-four billion five hundred and 

fifty-two million one hundred thousand 

eight hundred and one shares) 

Par value per share of  Baht 4  (Four Baht), 

Categorized into : 

Ordinary shares 34,552,100,801  shares 

(Thirty-four billion five hundred and 

fifty-two million one hundred thousand 

eight hundred and one shares) 

Preferred shares in the number of     -     shares (        -       )  

Clause 5. The Company’s head office is situated in  Bangkok Metropolis  

Clause 6. The name, date of birth, nationality, address and number of share(s) subscribed by the promoters,